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Brooks E. Harlow
brooks.harlow@millernash.com
(206) 777-7406 direct line

Miller Nash LLP
www.millernash.com
4400 Two Union Square
601 Union Street
Seattle, WA 98101-2352
(206) 622-8484

(206) 622-7485 fax

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower
111 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-3699
(503) 224-5858

(503) 224-0155 fax

500 E. Broadway, Suite 400
Post Office Box 694

Vancouver, WA 98666-0694
(360) 699-4771
(360) 694-6413 fax

October 16, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & E-MAIL

Honorable Samuel J. Petrillo
Administrative Law Judge

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Subject: Docket No. UT -125
Dear Judge Petrillo:

The Commission issued its ruling in this matter about a month ago. Accordingly,
the Northwest Public Communications Council respectfully requests that a pre-hearing
conference be convened to discuss establishment of a new procedural schedule, pursuant to the
ruling entered in this docket on May 1, 2006. Please advise if a more formal motion is required.

Very truly yours,
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Brooks E. Harlow

cc w/enc: Parties of Record



Service List for
OPUC Docket No. UT-125

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
electronically mailed and also sent by United States first class mail, postage prepaid in sealed

envelopes to the following:

Michael E. Daughtry

United Communications, Inc.
PO Box 1191

Bend, OR 97709-1191
mike@uci.net

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
Jjason@oregoncub.org

Deborah Harwood

Integra Telecom Of Oregon, Inc.

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Ste 500
Portland, Or 97232
deborah.harwood@integratelecom.com

Jason Jones

Department Of Justice
1162 Court St NE, 4th Fl
Salem, OR 97301-4096

jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Randy Linderman

Pacific Northwest Payphone
1315 NW 185th Ave, Ste 215
Beaverton, OR 97006-1947
randy@at-e.com

Robert Manifold
Attorney At Law

6993 Via Valverde

La Jolla, CA 92037
manifold@pobox.com

SEADOCS:123357.1



Don Mason

Qwest Corporation

421 SW Oak St., Rm 810
Portland, OR 97204
don.mason@qwest.com

Daniel Foley

AT&T Nevada

645 E. Plumb Lane
Reno, NV 89502-3595
df6929@att.com

Lisa F Rackner

Ater Wynne Llp

222 SW Columbia St., Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97201-6618
lfr@aterwynne.com

Dean Randall

Verizon Northwest, Inc.
PO Box 1100

Beaverton, OR 97075-1100
dean.randall@verizon.com

Lawrence Reichman
PERKINS COIE LLP

1120 NW Couch St— 10" FL
Portland, OR 97209-4128
reicl@perkinscoie.com

Michel Singer-Nelson
Worldcom, Inc.

707 - 17th St., Ste 4200

Denver, CO 80202
Michel.Singer Nelson@mci.com

Lon E. Blake

Advanced Telcom, Inc.

730 Second Ave. S, Ste 900
Minnepolis, MN 55402
Iblake@atgi.net
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Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael T. Weirich
Department Of Justice

1162 Court St. NE, Rm 100
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael. weirich@state.or.us

DATED this 16" day of October 2006, at Seattle, Washington.
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Carol Munx{erlyn, Secretary
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